

Breakdown Of Orders (Nonconsolidated)

Shimizu Corporation

*Upper figure:orders and contracts (in millions of yen). Lower figure:compared with the same period of the previous year (%)

| Year | | Total | Construction Business (orders) | | | | | | | | | | Real estate development and other(orders) | | |
|---------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | | Domestic Operations | | | | | Overseas Operations | | | | | | | |
| | | | Architectural Construction | | | Civil Engineering | | Architectural Construction | | | Civil Engineering | | | | |
| | | | Public Sector | Private Sector | | Public Sector | Private Sector | Public Sector | Private Sector | Public Sector | Private Sector | | | | |
| 2016 | 2016 | 1,485,061 10.7 | 1,424,353 10.9 | 1,394,511 14.5 | 1,082,992 12.2 | 149,874 27.0 | 993,117 17.2 | 311,519 23.3 | 179,068 9.3 | 132,450 49.3 | 29,842 -55.2 | 29,695 -16.1 | 146 -99.5 | 60,707 6.0 | |
| | 2015 | 1,341,900 -7.5 | 1,284,633 -9.6 | 1,217,947 -6.0 | 965,369 0.7 | 117,975 -7.8 | 847,394 2.0 | 252,578 -25.1 | 163,880 -33.2 | 88,697 -3.7 | 66,686 -46.8 | 35,405 -56.9 | 31,280 -27.7 | 57,266 95.8 | |
| | 2014 | 1,450,614 4.1 | 1,421,371 7.1 | 1,296,020 8.5 | 958,713 0.5 | 127,924 17.5 | 830,788 -1.7 | 337,307 40.4 | 245,167 85.6 | 92,140 -14.8 | 125,350 -5.8 | 82,072 -15.8 | 43,277 21.6 | 29,243 -55.5 | |
| | 2013 | 1,392,970 20.1 | 1,327,314 19.4 | 1,194,289 15.8 | 954,062 8.7 | 108,854 78.6 | 845,207 3.5 | 240,227 56.5 | 132,064 50.8 | 108,162 64.0 | 133,024 65.9 | 97,421 58.5 | 35,603 90.2 | 65,656 35.3 | |
| Quarter | 2017 | 3Q Oct-Dec | 353,300 -14.7 | 342,249 -12.6 | 320,670 -14.9 | 285,796 -9.1 | 26,195 -66.0 | 259,600 9.4 | 34,874 -44.2 | 19,114 -14.5 | 15,760 -60.7 | 21,579 46.7 | 16,937 74.9 | 4,642 -7.7 | 11,050 -51.2 |
| | | 2Q Jul-Sep | 348,253 -11.4 | 318,509 -16.7 | 310,123 -18.2 | 260,399 -5.7 | 18,961 -14.5 | 241,438 -4.9 | 49,723 -51.7 | 26,201 -57.0 | 23,521 -44.0 | 8,385 142.7 | 7,363 128.1 | 1,022 352.2 | 29,744 183.0 |
| | | 1Q Apr-Jun | 374,560 44.5 | 367,459 44.0 | 279,695 9.3 | 199,589 2.8 | 42,896 199.7 | 156,693 -12.9 | 80,105 29.8 | 56,216 24.1 | 23,888 45.6 | 87,763 — | 85,340 — | 2,423 — | 7,101 75.0 |
| | | 2016 | 4Q Jan-Mar | 418,665 18.2 | 395,165 17.7 | 382,774 15.9 | 298,320 10.4 | 36,254 68.4 | 262,066 5.3 | 84,454 41.1 | 50,536 18.1 | 33,918 99.0 | 12,390 121.3 | 13,566 78.7 | -1,176 — |
| | 3Q Oct-Dec | | 414,324 36.6 | 391,687 33.3 | 376,972 43.1 | 314,519 49.3 | 77,129 204.7 | 237,390 28.1 | 62,452 18.1 | 22,360 -26.5 | 40,091 78.5 | 14,714 -51.7 | 9,686 81.6 | 5,027 -80.0 | 22,637 143.5 |
| | 2Q Jul-Sep | | 392,873 24.1 | 382,361 30.2 | 378,906 31.8 | 275,996 34.6 | 22,177 -15.8 | 253,819 42.1 | 102,909 24.6 | 60,880 13.3 | 42,029 45.6 | 3,455 -42.9 | 3,228 -67.0 | 226 — | 10,511 -54.2 |
| | 1Q Apr-Jun | | 259,197 -29.5 | 255,139 -29.4 | 255,857 -24.0 | 194,154 -30.5 | 14,312 -68.1 | 179,841 -23.4 | 61,702 7.8 | 45,290 22.6 | 16,412 -19.2 | -718 — | 3,213 -74.7 | -3,931 — | 4,057 -38.3 |
| | 2015 | 4Q Jan-Mar | 354,171 -1.1 | 335,751 -4.7 | 330,153 -4.8 | 270,309 -4.9 | 21,524 -2.6 | 248,784 -5.1 | 59,844 -4.6 | 42,798 16.1 | 17,045 -34.1 | 5,598 6.2 | 7,590 23.6 | -1,992 — | 18,419 206.0 |
| | | 3Q Oct-Dec | 303,242 -5.2 | 293,945 -6.5 | 263,471 -4.5 | 210,596 4.4 | 25,315 -46.0 | 185,280 19.7 | 52,875 -28.9 | 30,414 -38.3 | 22,460 -10.3 | 30,473 -20.2 | 5,335 -75.5 | 25,138 52.8 | 9,297 61.4 |
| | | 2Q Jul-Sep | 316,608 -22.9 | 293,636 -26.7 | 287,588 -16.8 | 204,987 -26.0 | 26,332 -38.3 | 178,655 -23.7 | 82,601 20.5 | 53,725 0.0 | 28,875 94.8 | 6,047 -89.0 | 9,789 -66.1 | -3,741 — | 22,971 122.4 |
| | | 1Q Apr-Jun | 367,877 1.8 | 361,300 2.0 | 336,734 2.8 | 279,477 42.7 | 44,802 174.7 | 234,674 30.7 | 57,257 -56.5 | 36,941 -64.9 | 20,315 -23.0 | 24,566 -8.5 | 12,690 -49.8 | 11,876 661.3 | 6,577 -7.8 |
| | 2014 | 4Q Jan-Mar | 358,268 1.9 | 352,247 9.2 | 346,974 43.6 | 284,237 71.4 | 22,099 -40.7 | 262,138 104.0 | 62,737 -17.3 | 36,866 -17.0 | 25,870 -17.8 | 5,273 -93.5 | 6,143 -89.7 | -870 — | 6,020 -79.2 |
| | | 3Q Oct-Dec | 319,973 14.7 | 314,212 15.4 | 276,007 10.4 | 201,654 7.0 | 46,856 41.8 | 154,798 -0.3 | 74,352 20.5 | 49,301 8.1 | 25,051 55.5 | 38,205 72.5 | 21,756 14.7 | 16,448 418.4 | 5,760 -15.3 |
| | | 2Q Jul-Sep | 410,871 -14.4 | 400,540 -13.7 | 345,525 -24.4 | 276,951 -28.5 | 42,658 94.9 | 234,293 -35.9 | 68,573 -1.3 | 53,751 140.8 | 14,822 -68.6 | 55,015 634.3 | 28,876 683.6 | 26,138 586.8 | 10,330 -33.7 |
| | | 1Q Apr-Jun | 361,501 27.9 | 354,370 32.1 | 327,513 33.3 | 195,869 -7.9 | 16,310 -1.9 | 179,558 -8.4 | 131,644 297.3 | 105,248 434.1 | 26,395 96.6 | 26,857 19.4 | 25,296 66.7 | 1,560 -78.7 | 7,131 -50.1 |
| | 2013 | 4Q Jan-Mar | 351,545 -1.9 | 322,577 -2.0 | 241,686 -21.4 | 165,792 -36.5 | 37,277 119.0 | 128,515 -47.3 | 75,894 63.6 | 44,427 54.8 | 31,466 77.9 | 80,891 268.4 | 59,588 276.7 | 21,302 247.1 | 28,967 -0.7 |
| | | 3Q Oct-Dec | 279,042 6.7 | 272,241 6.2 | 250,097 16.2 | 188,376 -0.2 | 33,053 105.4 | 155,323 -10.0 | 61,720 133.2 | 45,610 459.9 | 16,110 -12.1 | 22,143 -46.1 | 18,970 -36.6 | 3,173 -71.6 | 6,800 32.0 |
| | | 2Q Jul-Sep | 479,827 62.9 | 464,238 63.1 | 456,745 66.6 | 387,264 73.6 | 21,891 10.2 | 365,372 79.8 | 69,481 36.1 | 22,322 -35.0 | 47,158 181.8 | 7,492 -28.3 | 3,685 -58.0 | 3,806 129.1 | 15,589 57.2 |
| | | 1Q Apr-Jun | 282,555 15.1 | 268,257 11.2 | 245,759 4.8 | 212,627 3.8 | 16,632 108.9 | 195,995 -0.5 | 33,131 11.8 | 19,704 20.1 | 13,426 1.7 | 22,497 237.4 | 15,176 119.0 | 7,321 — | 14,298 233.3 |